Eligible employees may select any of the medical insurance plans offered by 
CalPERS. 

8.4 CONTRIBUTION AMOUNT 

For those employees who enroll in City offered coverage, the City’s contribution towards each employee’s 
flexible benefit account is one thousand six hundred fifty dollars ($1,650.00) per month. This amount is 
inclusive of the CalPERS statutory minimum amount for each month.  

• Effective the pay period that includes January 1, 2026, the City amount is increased to 
$1,700.00 per month. 

• Effective the pay period that includes June 1, 2026, the City amount is increased to

[...]

calendar year, Police Department employees who must work without regard to the above 
listed holidays must irrevocably elect for the next year to either receive holiday leave (in 
which case they will receive one hundred and twenty (120) hours if assigned to a 4/10 or 
3/12 work schedule, one hundred and eight (108) hours if assigned to a 9/80 work schedule 
or ninety-six (96) hours if assigned to a 5/40 work schedule) that they can use either on the 
actual holiday or work on the holiday and use at another time) or cash out for the holidays 
(in which case they will receive ninety-six (96) hours of holiday pay).